small claim assessment reviews to the 2020/2021 and 2021/2022 Final Village Assessment Rolls 

and make the referenced assessment changes; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Village Treasurer be authorized to issue the above 

refunds in the amount of Eighteen Thousand, Nine Hundred, Eight Dollars and Four Cents 

($18,908.04) to Maidenbaum Sternberg; and in the amount of Ninety-Five Thousand, Four 

Hundred, Forty-Four Dollars and Ninety-One Cents ($95,444.91) to Maidenbaum Property Tax 

Reduction. 

The Clerk polled the Board as follows: 

Deputy Mayor Ellerbe   In Favor